Data Sheet DS/TTF300-EN Rev. C
TTF300
Field mounted Temperature Transmitter
Sensor error adjustment
Sensor redundancy
Sensor drift monitoring
HART, PROFIBUS, FOUNDATION Fieldbus,
Pt100 (RTD), thermocouples,

  13
Change from one to two columns
Bestellangaben
6 Ordering information
 Main order number
Add.
order no.
Version number 1 – 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13  XX
TTF300 Field Mounted Temperature Transmitter, Pt100 (RTD), Thermocouples,
Electrical Isolation
TTF300 X X X X X X X  XX
Explosion Protection
 Without explosion protection  Y 0
 ATEX Intrinsic Safety type of protection:
 Zone 0: II 1 G Ex ia IIC T6,
 Zone 1 (0): II 2 (1) G Ex [ia] ib IIC T6,
 Zone 1 (20): II 2 G (1D) Ex [iaD] ib IIC T6
E 1
 ATEX Non-sparking type of protection:
 Zone 2 / Zone 22: II 3 G Ex nA II T6 and II 3 D IP 65 T 135 °C (Not for application in
hybrid mixtures)
1)
E 5
 ATEX Dust Explosion Protection:
 Zone 20: II 1 D IP 65 T 135 °C
 D 1
 ATEX Dust Explosion Protection and Intrinsic Safety:
 Zone 0 / Zone 20: II 1 G Ex iA IIC T6 and II 1 D IP 65 T 135 °C (Not for application in
hybrid mixtures)
1)
D 2
 ATEX Flameproof type of protection:
 Zone 1: II 2 G Ex d IIC T6
 E 3
 ATEX Flameproof and Intrinsic Safety type of protection:
 Zone 1 / Zone 0: II 2 G Ex d IIC T6 and II 1 G Ex ia IIC T6
 E 4
 IECEx Intrinsic Safety type of protection:
 Zone 0: Ex ia IIC T6,
 Zone 1 (0): Ex [ia] ib IIC T6,
 Zone 1 (20): Ex [iaD] ib IIC T6
H 1
 FM Intrinsic Safety (IS):
 Class I, Div. 1+2, Groups A, B, C, D, Class II, E, F, G, Class III, Class I, Zone 0,
AEx ia IIC T6
L 1
 FM Non-incendive (NI):
 Class I, Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D, Class II, E, F, G, Class III
 L 2
 FM Explosionproof (XP):
 XP, NI, DIP, Class I, II, III, Div. 1+2, Groups A-G, factory sealed
 L 3
 FM Explosionproof (XP) and Intrinsic Safety (IS):
 XP, NI, DIP, Class I, II, III, Div. 1+2, Groups A-G, factory sealed and IS, Class I, Div. 1+2,
Groups A, B, C, D, Class II, E, F, G, Class III, Class I, Zone 0, AEx ia IIC T6
L 7
 CSA Intrinsic Safety (IS):
 Class I, Div. 1+2, Groups A, B, C, D, Class II, E, F, G, Class III
 R 1
 CSA Non-incendive (NI):
 Class I, Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D, Class II, E, F, G, Class III
 R 2
 CSA Explosionproof (XP):
 XP, NI, DIP, Class I, II, III, Div. 1+2, Groups A-G, factory sealed
 R 3
 CSA Explosionproof (XP) and Intrinsic Safety (IS):
 XP, NI, DIP, Class I, II, III, Div. 1+2, Groups A-G, factory sealed and IS, Class I, Div. 1+2,
Groups A, B, C, D, Class II, E, F, G, Class III
R 7
 Russia - metrological approval 2) G 1
 Russia - metrological approval and GOST Ex i 2) G 2